Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Re-registration from public to private company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GETTY COMMUNICATIONS PLC		l10/03/1998 l	PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GETTY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	101 Bayham Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW1 0AG	
Entity Type:	PRIVATE COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906865	HULTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP, Attn: Heidi L. Sachs

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25828-4000.0066.US001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0344 CH \$40.00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Sander
Signature:	/Andrea M. Sander/
Date:	05/23/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=GettyC_PLCtoLimited#page1.tif source=GettyC_PLCtoLimited#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0345



53

Please complete in typescript, or in bold black capitals.

Application by a public company for re-registration as a private company

Company Number

3005770

Company Name in full

GETTY COMMUNICATIONS PLC

* F 0 5 3 0 0 1 0 *

applies to be re-registered as a private company by the name of:

 Please insert name of company amended to make it appropriate for this company as a private limited.

GETTY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

and for that purpose delivers the following documents for registration:

Please delete if previously presented for registration.

- 1. A copy of the Special Resolution that the company be re-registered as a private company.
- 2. A printed copy of the memorandum and articles as altered by the Special Resolution that the company be re-registered as a private company.

1 0 MAR 1998

£100 FEE PAID
COMPANIES
HOUSE

NW 609410

0

Signed

† a director / secretary

Date

(0/3/98

† Please delete as appropriate.

Please give the name, address, telephone number and, if available, a DX number and Exchange of the person Companies House should contact if there is any query.

CLIFFORD CHANCE

200 ALDERSGATE STREET LONDON

EC1A 4JJ Tel 0171 600 1000 (JCXP)

DX number 606 DX exchange LONDON



Form revised March 1995

When you have completed and signed the form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff for companies registered in England and Wales

Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2EB for companies registered in Scotland DX 235 Edinburgh

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0346

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY

AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 3005770

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

GETTY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

formerly registered as a public company has this day been reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company, and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House, London, the 10th March 1998

MISS S. BASHAR

For The Registrar Of Companies





COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 05/23/2011